Other payables and accruals -   -   -   83,007   5,464   714,656   803,127

-   132,107   -   87,034   5,464   1,457,284   1,681,889

Net financial assets 4,241,886   616,683   840,205   95,224   182,211   5,594,113   11,570,322

Less: Net financial assets

 denominated in the respective

 entities' functional currencies -   -   -   (95,224)   (125,713)   (5,594,113)   (5,815,050)

Currency exposure 4,241,886   616,683   840,205   -   56,498   -   5,755,272

Note:-
# - Comprising Australian Dollar and Bristish Pound Sterling.

65

Registration No: 201901014292 (1323620 - A)

REDPLANET BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

31. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)

31.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT'D)

(a) Market Risk (Cont'd)

(i) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont'd)

Company

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

2023 2022

RM RM

Effects on Profit After Taxation

USD/RM

- strengthened by 5% 62,398   161,192

- weakened by 5% (62,398)   (161,192)

SGD/RM

- strengthened by 5% 55,527   23,434

- weakened by 5% (55,527)   (23,434)

EUR/RM

- strengthened by 5% 40,681   31,928

- weakened by 5% (40,681)   (31,928)

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

(iii) Equity Price Risk

The Group and the Company does not have any interest-bearing borrowings and hence,

is not exposed to interest rate risk.

The Company does not have any transactions or balances denominated in foreign

currencies and hence, is not exposed to foreign currency risk.

Group

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the

foreign currencies at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

The Group does not have any quoted investments and hence, is not exposed to equity

price risk.